
Team Overall Results

Place Name Score

1 Shelby 39

2 Mad. Comprehensive 89

3 Lucas 94

4 Ontario 107

5 Mansfield Senior 115

6 St. Peter's 124

7 Clear Fork 135

8 Mans. Christian 207

Incomplete Teams

Name Finishers
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Team Results

Place Team Name  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 16 39

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 4 Alex Moore 00:18:00.750 4

2 6 Danny Friebel 00:18:05.993 6

3 7 Robert Moore 00:18:16.453 7

4 10 Sam Logan 00:18:31.003 10

5 12 Sam Swanger 00:18:51.773 12

6 20 Josh Yee 00:19:30.353 0

7 22 Corbin Osborne 00:19:33.370 0

2 Mad. Comprehensive 13 89

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 John Marhefka 00:17:59.183 3

2 9 Dawson Shambaugh 00:18:29.443 9

3 11 Nick Arnold 00:18:33.490 11

4 33 Brad Boyer 00:20:35.293 32

5 35 David Gilbert 00:20:37.396 34

6 46 Ben Garhart 00:22:14.683 0

7 50 Kurtis Baker 00:22:34.203 0

3 Lucas 13 94

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 5 Gavin Shindeldecker 00:18:03.430 5

2 8 Connor Pollard 00:18:18.430 8

3 16 Kane Kent 00:19:16.583 16

4 29 Nic Switzer 00:20:16.780 29

5 37 Connor Prince 00:20:51.653 36

6 41 Wyatt Alt 00:21:24.273 0

7 43 Isaac Pfeiffer 00:21:42.063 0

4 Ontario 8 107

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 15 Dylan Hunter 00:19:11.733 15

2 19 Cody Boebel 00:19:25.003 19

3 21 Carson Walters 00:19:32.953 21

4 24 Connor Watts 00:19:47.696 24

5 28 Alec Glenwright 00:20:11.770 28

6 32 Taylor Komives 00:20:31.516 0

7 34 Kameron Crandell 00:20:35.656 0

5 Mansfield Senior 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Keshawn Jones 00:17:51.423 2
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2 13 Phineas Stanfield 00:19:01.210 13

3 23 Jayden Schepflin 00:19:39.493 23

4 38 Sam Shank 00:20:57.323 37

5 42 Reggie Henley 00:21:32.730 40

6 47 Jalill Hayes 00:22:17.820 0

7 68 Trevor Gossard 00:25:40.323 0

6 St. Peter's 7 124

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Luke Henrich 00:17:44.886 1

2 25 Anthony Katsaounis 00:19:54.646 25

3 26 Trevor Zook 00:20:03.723 26

4 30 Bailey Dauterman 00:20:23.490 30

5 44 Anthony Mulherin 00:21:51.006 42

6 65 Noah Pindel 00:24:36.403 0

7 73 Nathan Freshwater 00:32:34.536 0

7 Clear Fork 5 135

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 17 James Hambleton 00:19:20.666 17

2 18 Eli Novak 00:19:22.110 18

3 27 Garrett Crowner 00:20:05.373 27

4 36 Mason Feeman 00:20:46.836 35

5 39 Isaiah Swihart 00:20:57.946 38

8 Mans. Christian 5 207

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 14 Isaiah Jarvis 00:19:09.990 14

2 51 Josh Johnson 00:22:37.753 46

3 64 Sammuel Judd 00:24:29.353 47

4 66 Michael Adams 00:24:47.303 49

5 71 Camron Hershburger 00:27:08.696 51
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Luke Henrich FR 00:17:44.886 St. Peter's

2 2 Keshawn Jones SR 00:17:51.423 Mansfield Senior

3 3 John Marhefka SR 00:17:59.183 Mad. Comprehensive

4 4 Alex Moore SO 00:18:00.750 Shelby

5 5 Gavin Shindeldecker FR 00:18:03.430 Lucas

6 6 Danny Friebel JR 00:18:05.993 Shelby

7 7 Robert Moore SR 00:18:16.453 Shelby

8 8 Connor Pollard SR 00:18:18.430 Lucas

9 9 Dawson Shambaugh JR 00:18:29.443 Mad. Comprehensive

10 10 Sam Logan FR 00:18:31.003 Shelby

11 11 Nick Arnold SR 00:18:33.490 Mad. Comprehensive

12 12 Sam Swanger FR 00:18:51.773 Shelby

13 13 Phineas Stanfield SR 00:19:01.210 Mansfield Senior

14 14 Isaiah Jarvis JR 00:19:09.990 Mans. Christian

15 15 Dylan Hunter SO 00:19:11.733 Ontario

16 16 Kane Kent JR 00:19:16.583 Lucas

17 17 James Hambleton FR 00:19:20.666 Clear Fork

18 18 Eli Novak SR 00:19:22.110 Clear Fork

19 19 Cody Boebel SO 00:19:25.003 Ontario

20 20 Josh Yee SO 00:19:30.353 Shelby

21 21 Carson Walters FR 00:19:32.953 Ontario

22 22 Corbin Osborne FR 00:19:33.370 Shelby

23 23 Jayden Schepflin SO 00:19:39.493 Mansfield Senior

24 24 Connor Watts FR 00:19:47.696 Ontario

25 25 Anthony Katsaounis SO 00:19:54.646 St. Peter's

26 26 Trevor Zook JR 00:20:03.723 St. Peter's

27 27 Garrett Crowner SO 00:20:05.373 Clear Fork

28 28 Alec Glenwright SO 00:20:11.770 Ontario

29 29 Nic Switzer JR 00:20:16.780 Lucas

30 30 Bailey Dauterman SR 00:20:23.490 St. Peter's

31 0 Darien Payne SR 00:20:28.863 Shelby

32 31 Taylor Komives SR 00:20:31.516 Ontario

33 32 Brad Boyer SR 00:20:35.293 Mad. Comprehensive

34 33 Kameron Crandell SO 00:20:35.656 Ontario

35 34 David Gilbert SO 00:20:37.396 Mad. Comprehensive
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36 35 Mason Feeman SR 00:20:46.836 Clear Fork

37 36 Connor Prince SR 00:20:51.653 Lucas

38 37 Sam Shank JR 00:20:57.323 Mansfield Senior

39 38 Isaiah Swihart SO 00:20:57.946 Clear Fork

40 0 Logan Thornton SO 00:21:10.100 Shelby

41 39 Wyatt Alt JR 00:21:24.273 Lucas

42 40 Reggie Henley SR 00:21:32.730 Mansfield Senior

43 41 Isaac Pfeiffer FR 00:21:42.063 Lucas

44 42 Anthony Mulherin SR 00:21:51.006 St. Peter's

45 0 Ethan Vogt JR 00:21:57.586 Shelby

46 43 Ben Garhart SR 00:22:14.683 Mad. Comprehensive

47 44 Jalill Hayes SR 00:22:17.820 Mansfield Senior

48 0 Noah Jackson JR 00:22:20.533 Ontario

49 0 Kevin Dick SO 00:22:28.636 Shelby

50 45 Kurtis Baker SO 00:22:34.203 Mad. Comprehensive

51 46 Josh Johnson SO 00:22:37.753 Mans. Christian

52 0 Logan Gray FR 00:22:54.683 Mad. Comprehensive

53 0 Josh Hilliard JR 00:22:59.413 Shelby

54 0 Jesse Lauderbaugh FR 00:23:03.306 Shelby

55 0 Cody Fultz SR 00:23:05.553 Mad. Comprehensive

56 0 Chritian Kurtzman FR 00:23:07.103 Mad. Comprehensive

57 0 Trey Lehnhart FR 00:23:17.086 Lucas

58 0 Hunter Hartshorne SR 00:23:31.256 Mad. Comprehensive

59 0 Danny Desterhaft FR 00:23:37.550 Lucas

60 0 Kyler Minard SR 00:23:37.633 Mad. Comprehensive

61 0 Luke Gray JR 00:23:54.593 Mad. Comprehensive

62 0 Michael Dent SR 00:24:14.570 Lucas

63 0 Connor Finnegan SR 00:24:18.263 Shelby

64 47 Sammuel Judd FR 00:24:29.353 Mans. Christian

65 48 Noah Pindel JR 00:24:36.403 St. Peter's

66 49 Michael Adams SO 00:24:47.303 Mans. Christian

67 0 Eric Lykins FR 00:25:01.393 Shelby

68 50 Trevor Gossard FR 00:25:40.323 Mansfield Senior

69 0 Remy Rhodes FR 00:25:54.023 Shelby

70 0 Kevin Spradling JR 00:27:01.880 Lucas

71 51 Camron Hershburger FR 00:27:08.696 Mans. Christian

72 0 John Trumpower FR 00:28:08.573 Lucas
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73 52 Nathan Freshwater JR 00:32:34.536 St. Peter's

74 0 Chase Stevens JR 00:34:50.613 Lucas
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